



DDR

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2027 OF 2016

M/s. SBI Cards & Payments Services Pvt. Ltd. ..Applicant

Vs.

Rajesh Kotak ..Respondent

Ms. Aishwarya Ambre for the applicant.

None for the respondents.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.

S.S. DESHMUKH (Retired DJ) &

A.N. MARE (Registrar)

DATE : 9th DECEMBER, 2017.

P.C. :-

Heard learned Counsel for the applicant. The notice has been issued to the respondent on 30th November, 2017. There is no report on record that the notice has been served. Issue fresh notice to the respondent to inform next date of Lok-Adalat. In addition to the notice to be issued by the department, learned Counsel for the Decree Holder to inform the respondent next date of Lok-Adalat.

(A.N. MARE)

(S.S. DESHMUKH)

(M.S.KARNIK,J.)